Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Century, Inc., as administrative agent		04/09/2008	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CJ Apparel Group, LLC
Street Address:	1411 Broadway
Internal Address:	Suite 1200
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10018
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3032684	
Registration Number:	3032685	
Registration Number:	3083238	
Registration Number:	3096057	
Registration Number:	3199184	
Registration Number:	3058062	
Registration Number:	3096056	
Registration Number:	2845458	CARIBBEAN JOE
Registration Number:	3112291	CJ BLUE
Registration Number:	3009211	DISCOVER PARADISE
Registration Number:	3009212	DISCOVER PARADISE
Registration Number:	3083232	DISCOVER PARADISE
Registration Number:	3118576	DNA IT'S IN YOUR GENES
	ır	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003755 FRAME: 0987

Registration Number:	2845660	HAVANA JACK'S CAFE
Registration Number:	3088001	JAMAICA BAY
Registration Number:	3101187	JAMAICA BAY
Registration Number:	3154498	JAMAICA BAY
Registration Number:	2860812	LA CABANA
Registration Number:	2936196	PERISCOPE
Registration Number:	3173187	IN FOCUS
Serial Number:	76569131	
Serial Number:	78336621	CARIBBEAN JOE
Serial Number:	78336590	HAVANA JACK'S CAFE
Serial Number:	78336779	LA CABANA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)593-5955

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-756-2198

Email: jason.marin@srz.com
Correspondent Name: Jason S. Marin, Esq.
Address Line 1: 919 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: 19th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	042361.0004	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason S. Marin, Esq. (042361/0004)	
Signature:	/ks for jsm/	
Date:	04/09/2008	

Total Attachments: 5

source=Trademark Release for CJ Apparel Group LLC successor AHG Licensing#page1.tif source=Trademark Release for CJ Apparel Group LLC successor AHG Licensing#page2.tif source=Trademark Release for CJ Apparel Group LLC successor AHG Licensing#page3.tif source=Trademark Release for CJ Apparel Group LLC successor AHG Licensing#page4.tif source=Trademark Release for CJ Apparel Group LLC successor AHG Licensing#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, CJ APPAREL GROUP, LLC, successor in interest to AHG LICENSING, INC., granted WELLS FARGO CENTURY, INC., as Administrative Agent (the "Lender"), liens on and security interests in and to the trademarks identified in Exhibit A attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, notices of the security interests were recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 22, 2006 at Trademark Reel 3274, Frame 0879;

WHEREAS, in consideration of the amendment and restatement of the existing credit agreement with CJ APPAREL GROUP, LLC, the Lender desires to cancel and terminate all of its liens on and security interests in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the Lender hereby terminates, cancels and releases unto CJ APPAREL GROUP, LLC, effective as of the date hereof, all liens on and security interests in and to the Trademarks appearing on Exhibit A, together with the goodwill associated with the foregoing, all books and records relating to the Trademarks or products involving the Trademarks, and any and all proceeds thereof, and any interest ever possessed by the Lender in any claims by CJ APPAREL GROUP, LLC against third parties for infringement of the Trademarks and the proceeds therefrom and licensing royalties.

NEWYORK 6571541 (2K)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound hereby, has executed this instrument as of April ______, 2008.

WELLS FARGO CENTURY, INC., as Administrative Agent

By: STEPHEN GRANNETTO

Release of Security Interest-March 22, 2006-Tradomark Reel 3274, Frame 0879

NEWYORK 6571541 (2K)

Exhibit A

Registered Trademarks

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
(DESIGN ONLY – Caribbean Joe)	3032684	12/20/2005
(DESIGN ONLY – Caribbean Joe)	3032685	12/20/2005
(DESIGN ONLY – Caribbean Joe)	3083238	04/18/2005
(DESIGN ONLY – Caribbean Joe)	3096057	05/23/2006
(DESIGN ONLY – Caribbean Joe)	3199184	01/16/2007
(DESIGN ONLY – La Cabana)	3058062	02/07/2006
(DESIGN ONLY – La Cabana)	3096056	05/23/2006
CARIBBEAN JOE	2845458	05/25/2004
CJ BLUE	3112291	07/04/2006
DISCOVER PARADISE	3009211	10/25/2005
DISCOVER PARADISE	3009212	10/25/2005
DISCOVER PARADISE	3083232	04/18/2006
DNA IT'S IN YOUR GENES	3118576	07/25/2006
HAVANA JACK's CAFE	2845660	05/25/2004
JAMAICA BAY	3088001	05/02/2006

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
JAMAICA BAY	3101187	06/06/2006
JAMAICA BAY	3154498	10/10/2006
LA CABAÑA	2860812	07/06/2004
PERISCOPE	2936196	02/29/2005
IN FOCUS	3173187	11/21/2006

NEWYORK 6571541 (2K)

Trademark Applications

MARK	APPLICATION NUMBER	APPLICATION DATE
(DESIGN ONLY – Sunset Cove) (Pending)	76-569,131	12/03/2003
CARIBBEAN JOE (Pending)	78-336,621	12/04/2003
HAVANA JACK'S CAFÉ (Pending)	78-336,590	12/04/2003
LA CABAÑA (Pending)	78-336,779	12/05/2003

NEWYORK 6571541 (2K)

RECORDED: 04/09/2008